
   

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC §  
 § CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00072-JRG 
v. § (Lead Case) 
 §  
T-MOBILE USA, INC., and T-MOBILE  §  
US, INC. §  
 §  
 §  
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC §  
 § CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00024-JRG 
v. § (Member Case) 
 §  
LYFT, INC. §  
 §  
 §  
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC §  
 § CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00026-JRG 
v. § (Member Case) 
 §  
UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a UBER §  
 §  

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

 
Notice is hereby given that Jennifer C. Tempesta of Baker Botts L.L.P. enters her 

appearance in this matter as counsel for Defendant Lyft, Inc. 

Jennifer C. Tempesta may receive all communications from the Court and from other 

parties at Baker Botts L.L.P., 30 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, New York 10112-4498; Telephone: 

(212) 408-2571; Facsimile: (212) 259-2571; email: jennifer.tempesta@bakerbotts.com. 
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Date: October 29, 2021  
Respectfully submitted, 

  
  
 /s/ Jennifer C. Tempesta 
  

Jeremy Taylor 
Arya Moshiri (Pro Hac Vice) 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
jeremy.taylor@bakerbotts.com 
arya.moshiri@bakerbotts.com 
101 California St., Suite 3600 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 291-6200 
Facsimile: (415) 291-6300 
 
Danny David 
Michelle J. Eber 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
danny.david@bakerbotts.com 
michelle.eber@bakerbotts.com 
910 Louisiana Street  
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 229-1234 
Facsimile: (713) 229-1522 
 
Kurt Pankratz 
Bethany R. Salpietra 
Megan LaDriere White 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
kurt.pankratz@bakerbotts.com 
bethany.salpietra@bakerbotts.com 
megan.ladriere@bakerbotts.com 
2001 Ross Ave., Ste. 900 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Telephone: (214) 953-6500 
Facsimile: (214) 953-6503 
 
Brianna Potter (Pro Hac Vice) 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
brianna.potter@bakerbotts.com 
1001 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
Telephone: (650) 739-7556 
Facsimile: (650) 739-7656 
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Deron R. Dacus 
The Dacus Firm, P.C.  
ddacus@dacusfirm.com  
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430  
Tyler, Texas 75701 
Telephone: (903) 705-1117  
Facsimile: (903) 581-2543  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Lyft, Inc. 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
The undersigned hereby certifies that counsel of record who are deemed to have consented 

to electronic services are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s CM/ECF 

system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3) on this the 29th day of October, 2021. 

 
/s/ Jennifer C. Tempesta 
Jennifer C. Tempesta 
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